File Ref.No.194218/RESEARCH-D-ASST-2/2017/Admn



UNIVERSITY OF CALICUT

Abstract

DoR- Recognition as Research Centre - Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur- Granted - Decision of the Syndicate dated 26-04-2018, item No.2018.549* -implemented - Orders issued.

- ,	
	Directorate of Research
	Dated, Calicut University.P.O, 11.05.2018
11 O N = 5762/2019/Admn	Dated, Gallout Children, Mark
U.O.No. 5763/2018/Admn	

Read:-1) Application received from the Principal, Vimala College, Thrissur.

2) U.O.No. 15719/2017/Admn dated 20-12-2017.

3) Report of the Research Recognition Committee.

4) Item No.2018.549* of the extract of the confirmed minutes of the meeting of the

Syndicate held on 26-04-2018.

ORDER

As per the reference cited 1st above, the Principal, Vimala College, Thrissur submitted an application for recognising the Department of Economics of the College as Research Centre of the University.

Considering the request, the Vice Chancellor has been pleased to appoint Dr.C.L.Joshy,

Member Syndicate (Convenor), Dr.K.X.Joseph, Professor, Department of Economics, Dr.John Matthai

Centre, Thrissur (Subject Expert) and Director, Directorate of Research as members of the Research Recognition Committee to inspect and report on the facilities available in the Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur to consider the application for recognising it as a Research Centre of the University vide reference 2nd above.

The Committee inspected the Centre and submitted the report vide reference 3rd above, which unanimously recommended to grant recognition as Research Centre of the University to the Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur, with a suggestion to improve the research

capability of faculty members by publishing research papers in peer reviewed and reputed national

and international journals. Also suggested to procure more journals related to the area of research.

The matter has been placed before the Syndicate for consideration on the basis of the report of the Research Recognition Committee and as per the reference 4th above, the Syndicate at its meeting held on 26.04-2018, has resolved to grant recognition to the Department of Economics, Vimala

College, Thrissur as Research Centre of the University vide item No. 2018.549*, with the directions

Sanction has been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor to implement the decision of the Syndicate detailed in pre-para. dated 26-04-2018 vide item No. 2018.549*, to grant recognition to the Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur as Research Centre of the University.

The provisional recognition is granted to the Department of Economics, Vimala College, Thrissur for a period of five years and permanent recognition will be granted only after reviewing the performance of the Centre at the end of the fifth year as per the Research Regulations of the University.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Valsa A.K

Deputy Registrar

The Principal, Vimala College, Thrissur. E-mail : mail@vimalacollege.edu.in Copy to : PS to VC/PA to PVC/PA to R/ Confidential Assistant, DoR (for updating the University website) /PID A Sn'/SF/DF/FC

Ennwarded / By Order